Building’ in Buitengracht Street, Cape Town was finalised and the Entity had to pay the associated legal

fees. The legal cost exceeded the available budget thus required a budget adjustment.

Material differences between budget and actual amounts

22.1 Entity revenue other than sales

The variance is due to the increase in the interest rate for the year under review.

22.2 Other non-tax revenue

For the year under review additional funding was received from the Department of Cultural Affairs & Sport

for a specific project and the 2nd tranche of the US Ambassador funding was received for the Diepkloof

project.

23. Prior-year adjustments
23.1 Services in-kind

During the year under review, the service provided by officials responsible for the management of heritage

resources was reassessed as services in-kind provided to the Entity. Since the condition was existing in the

prior year, a retrospective adjustment was made to ensure fair presentation of the financial statements.

The effect of the prior-year adjustment is presented below:

2022/23 As previously

reported

Adjustment Restated

Statement of Changes in Net Assets

Accumulated Surplus - 7 317 7,317

Accumulated Surplus - (7 317) (7 317)

Statement of Financial Performance

Revenue: Services in-kind 674 7 317 7 991

Expenditure: Services in-kind (674) (7 317) (7 991)

23.2 Conditional Grant

The restatement of the 2022/23 Cash Flow Statement is due to the incorrect treatment of Conditional

Grant funding.

The effect of the restatement is presented below:

2022/23 Note As previously

reported

Adjustment Restated

Cash Flow Statement

Cash flow from operating activities

Cash received: Utilisation of Conditional Grant 18 3 593 (240) 3 353

Interest income 18 462 - 462

Cash paid to suppliers and employees: Unspent

Conditional Grant
18 (1 824) 240 (1 584)

2 231 - 2 231

81

E

F
:
F

IN
A

N
C

IA
L

 I
N

F
O

R
M

A
T

IO
N

Heritage Western Cape

Annual Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2024

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements

Heritage Western Cape | Annual Report 2023/2024

24. Events after the reporting date
There were no material non-adjusting events that occured after the reporting period.

24. BBBEE Performance
Information on compliance with the B-BBEE Act is included in the annual report under the section titled

B-BBEE Compliance Performance Information.

PR 132/2023
ISBN: 978-0-621-52081-1

Heritage Western Cape
Protea Assurance Building, Greenmarket Square, Cape Town, 8001